Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk reflects the changes in the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument at the
reporting date will fluctuate in response to assumed movements in market interest rates. The sensitivity of reported fair value of
financial instruments is monitored by assessing the projected changes in the fair value of financial instruments held by the portfolios in
response to assumed parallel shift in the yield curve by +/- 100 basis points and +/-200 basis points.

Sensitivity analysis for equity risk reflects how changes in the fair value of equity securities at the reporting date will fluctuate in
response to assumed changes in equity market prices. The movements in the fair value of equity securities monitored by assessing the
projected changes in the fair value of equity securities held by the portfolios in response to assumed equity price movements of +/- 10%
and +/- 20%.

PEOPLE’S INSURANCE PLC
Annual Report 2015

242

37. RISK MANAGEMENT FRAMEWORK (Contd.)

As at 31.12.2015 31.12.2014
   Other   Other
   comprehensive   comprehensive
 Net Profit income Net Profit income
 asset value before tax before tax asset value before tax before tax
Impact to; Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

Interest rate risk
Government securities
 +100 basis points (2,300,912) - (2,300,912) (3,306,846) - (3,306,846)
 -100 basis points 2,319,504 - 2,319,504 3,340,227 - 3,340,227
 +200 basis points (4,583,514) - (4,583,514) (6,580,858) - (6,580,858)
 -200 basis points 4,657,889 - 4,657,889 6,714,394 - 6,714,394

Equity market risk
10% increase in equity market prices 33,357,084 33,357,084 - 22,820,239 22,820,239 -
10% decrease in equity market prices (33,357,084) (33,357,084) - (22,820,239) (22,820,239) -
20% increase in equity market prices 66,714,169 66,714,169 - 45,640,478 45,640,478 -
20% decrease in equity market prices (66,714,169) (66,714,169) - (45,640,478) (45,640,478) -

(ii) Insurance risks
Nature and extent of risks arising from insurance contracts
Objectives, policies and processes for managing risks arising from insurance contracts
The Company willingly assumes risks of other organisations as the Company’s prime value creation activity. This is the core of the
insurance business and there is no perfect way of measuring the potential impact on insured risk. For non-life insurance business, most
significant risks arise from climate changes, natural disasters and terrorist activities.

The above risk exposure is mitigated by diversification across a large portfolio of insurance contracts and geographical areas. The

[…]

2015 1,599 6,454 (3,982) 34,203 16,076 2,185,517
2014 1,465 2,382 28,151 (15,127) 2,023,094
2013 3,157 51,344 (158,485) 2,034,121
2012 4,239 (15,515) 1,976,422
2011 4,621 1,224,086
2010 209,132
Current estimate of
 cumulative claims incurred 224,213 1,268,751 1,842,106 2,053,197 2,039,170 2,185,517 9,612,954

 Cumulative payments to date
Accident period 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 Total

2015 (1,614) (16,664) (31,860) (27,883) (369,486) (1,756,890)
2014 (2,329) (17,417) (29,152) (329,883) (1,581,958)
2013 (3,495) (32,280) (226,969) (1,616,605)
2012 (5,123) (248,760) (1,457,470)
2011 (71,904) (890,083)
2010 (132,617)
Cumulative payments to date (217,082) (1,205,204) (1,745,451) (1,974,371) (1,951,444) (1,756,890) (8,850,442)
Total net claims outstanding 7,131 63,547 96,655 78,826 87,726 428,627 762,512

Notes to the Financial Statements Contd.

PEOPLE’S INSURANCE PLC
Annual Report 2015

245

Sensitivity analysis on claim handling expenses, loss development factors and provision for adverse deviation
Table 1: Impact on claim liability to changes in key variables
  75% claim Change in 75%
Variable Change in variable liabilities claim liabilities
  Rs. Rs.

Original - 1,131,945,818 -
Claim handling expenses (CHE) +10% 1,135,773,654 3,827,836
Claim handling expenses (CHE) -10% 1,128,117,981 (3,827,836)
Loss development factors (LDF) +10% 1,178,384,869 46,439,052
Loss development factors (LDF) -10% 1,083,562,719 (48,383,099)
Provision for adverse deviation (PRAD) Double 1,252,771,514 120,825,696
Provision for adverse deviation (PRAD) Halve 1,071,532,969 (60,412,848)

Table 2: Impact on premium liability to changes in key variables
  URR at 75%  Change in
 Change in confidence Premium premium
Variable variable level liabilities (PL) liabilities
  Rs. Rs. Rs.

Original  1,563,153,359 1,938,267,412 -
Claim handling expenses (CHE) +10% 1,571,351,198 1,938,267,412 -
Claim handling expenses (CHE) -10% 1,554,955,520 1,938,267,412 -
Provision for adverse deviation (PRAD) Double 1,620,026,257 1,938,267,412 -
Provision for adverse deviation (PRAD) Halve 1,534,716,910 1,938,267,412 -

PEOPLE’S INSURANCE PLC
Annual Report 2015

246

38. RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS
The Company carries out transactions in the ordinary course of business with parties who are defined as related parties in LKAS 24 -
Related Party Disclosures.

Details of the related party transactions are reported below.

38.1 Transactions and outstanding balances with the ultimate parent - People’s Bank
Transactions
For the year ended  31.12.2015 31.12.2014
  Rs. Rs.

Insurance premium in respect of their own policies  236,115,079 239,529,213
Insurance premium in respect of customers introduced  109,197,326 78,682,553